
Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalties
(1st leg/2nd leg)

Penalties

(Anglers)

Fish

(nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Croatia

Czech Republic

England

Belgium

France

Bosnia Herzegovina

Germany

Italy

Slovenia

Hungary

Portugal

19,0

27,0

32,0

32,0

49,0

50,0

52,0

53,0

67,0

69,0

78,0

139.147

131.992

128.492

119.110

101.948

91.718

97.664

94.159

78.615

65.997

57.295

78.803

67.202

71.622

63.636

55.303

53.743

54.415

49.651

42.898

34.711

32.830

8,0- 11,0

16,0- 11,0

16,0- 16,0

14,0- 18,0

25,0- 24,0

22,0- 28,0

26,0- 26,0

29,0- 24,0

34,0- 33,0

37,0- 32,0

37,0- 41,0

1  2  2  3
1  2  4  4

3  4  4  5
1  2  2  6

1  2  6  7
1  3  5  7

1  1  2 10
1  3  5  9

3  6  8  8
4  5  7  8

3  4  5 10
5  6  7 10

5  5  6 10
3  7  8  8

4  6  9 10
2  6  6 10

7  9  9  9
4  8 10 11

7  8 11 11
3  9  9 11

7  8 11 11
9 10 11 11

311

415

461

370

299

250

274

291

252

262

86

XVIII Freshwater Fishing World Championship for Disabled 2016

Date 04-06-2016
Organization

Labe River - Pardubice

TEAM FINAL RANKING 
Cesky Rybarsky Svaz

Time
14:16:18 President of Jury



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties

(1st leg/2nd leg)

Fish

(nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Piergentilli Dominique

Kljajic Željko

Wells Roy

Rošic Mensur

Sedlácek Bohumil

Eves Mark

Deroover Paul

Gecek Nikola

Gistelinck Stephane

Kozlovský Radim

Ruzicka Martin

Ivica Bonino Hasan

Belgium

Croatia

England

Croatia

Czech Republic

England

Belgium

Croatia

Belgium

Czech Republic

Czech Republic

Croatia

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2,0

3,0

3,0

3,0

4,0

4,0

5,0

6,0

6,0

6,0

7,0

7,0

40.921

43.449

38.231

29.000

40.440

35.465

38.047

37.087

30.835

24.561

31.348

29.611

22.999

28.704

21.009

16.209

20.639

25.452

24.058

19.390

18.724

13.466

17.042

16.193

16

17

7

10

10

13

14

11

17

10

10

10

1 - 1

1 - 2

2 - 1

2 - 1

3 - 1

1 - 3

2 - 3

2 - 4

1 - 5

4 - 2

5 - 2

3 - 4

98

96

139

49

100

134

128

85

85

94

109

81

Labe River - Pardubice

Date 04-06-2016
Organization

XVIII Freshwater Fishing World Championship for Disabled 2016

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RANKINGCesky Rybarsky Svaz

Time
14:17:06

President of Jury



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties

(1st leg/2nd leg)

Fish

(nr.)

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Schaeffer Alain

Bottazzi Giovanni

Delic Slavko

Möller  Jörg

Ferrari Oscar

Gurisatti Gyula

Kelecevic Rade

Russell  Mark

Centrih Rudolf

Caplja Mirsad

Eder Reinhard

Romero  Xavier

France

Italy

Bosnia Herzegovina

Germany

Italy

Hungary

Bosnia Herzegovina

England

Slovenia

Bosnia Herzegovina

Germany

France

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

8,0

8,0

8,0

9,0

10,0

10,0

10,0

11,0

11,0

12,0

12,0

12,0

36.023

33.058

24.545

33.132

28.743

26.456

26.453

25.795

21.378

24.800

24.633

21.181

19.280

20.389

15.075

20.116

19.904

14.787

15.078

16.711

11.728

17.097

14.135

10.703

13

17

18

16

14

10

12

11

12

8

12

4

3 - 5

6 - 2

3 - 5

6 - 3

4 - 6

7 - 3

4 - 6

6 - 5

7 - 4

5 - 7

5 - 7

8 - 4

73

92

67

91

73

102

71

95

61

72

69

60

Labe River - Pardubice

Date 04-06-2016
Organization

XVIII Freshwater Fishing World Championship for Disabled 2016

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RANKINGCesky Rybarsky Svaz

Time
14:17:07

President of Jury



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties

(1st leg/2nd leg)

Fish

(nr.)

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Fuchs Siegfried

Corazza  Stephane

Chadbone Alan

Granaglia Alfredo

Lelong Gerard

Vanic Tomaž

Varga Tamás

Esteves Emanuel

Želic Branko

Moleirinho Antonio

Deseyn Tom

Štula Dragan

Germany

France

England

Italy

France

Slovenia

Hungary

Portugal

Slovenia

Portugal

Belgium

Bosnia Herzegovina

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

13,0

13,0

14,0

15,0

16,0

17,0

17,0

18,0

19,0

19,0

19,0

20,0

19.927

19.919

29.001

17.239

24.825

21.539

20.992

20.880

19.475

15.677

9.307

15.920

13.265

12.168

16.764

8.710

15.689

14.850

10.966

16.040

14.296

8.194

6.375

9.427

17

13

16

11

15

11

14

14

15

5

12

7

5 - 8

6 - 7

7 - 7

9 - 6

8 - 8

9 - 8

8 - 9

7 -11

9 -10

8 -11

10 - 9

10 -10

50

66

93

59

100

55

58

35

73

16

59

40

Labe River - Pardubice

Date 04-06-2016
Organization

XVIII Freshwater Fishing World Championship for Disabled 2016

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RANKINGCesky Rybarsky Svaz

Time
14:17:07

President of Jury



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties

(1st leg/2nd leg)

Fish

(nr.)

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Conte Franco

Rodrigues João

Pereira António

Galambos Sándor

Vyhlídal Emanuel

Havel Jirí

Bake Detlef

Mavric Željko

Horváth Ferenc

Emonts Fritz

Samu Zsolt

Štefanic Franc

Italy

Portugal

Portugal

Hungary

Czech Republic

Czech Republic

Germany

Slovenia

Hungary

Germany

Hungary

Slovenia

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

20,0

20,0

21,0

22,0

15,0

17,0

19,0

20,0

20,0

21,0

22,0

22,0

15.119

13.719

7.019

5.919

16.379

19.264

5.973

10.185

5.831

13.999

6.799

6.038

8.549

7.084

4.796

4.067

16.379

19.264

5.973

10.185

5.831

13.999

6.799

6.038

21

15

3

8

9

4

2

1

4

7

4

8

10 -10

11 - 9

11 -10

11 -11

4 -11

11 - 6

11 - 8

9 -11

11 - 9

10 -11

11 -11

11 -11

67

24

11

43

60

52

23

38

32

41

27

25

Labe River - Pardubice

Date 04-06-2016
Organization

XVIII Freshwater Fishing World Championship for Disabled 2016

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RANKINGCesky Rybarsky Svaz

Time
14:17:07

President of Jury



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Anglers)

Fish

(Total)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Czech Republic

Croatia

England

Belgium

France

Italy

Germany

Bosnia Herzegovina

Hungary

Slovenia

Portugal

11

11

16

18

24

24

26

28

32

33

41

67.202

60.344

56.870

55.474

46.645

44.508

43.249

37.975

34.711

35.717

24.465

19.801

19.390

21.009

22.999

19.280

20.389

20.116

11.375

14.787

14.850

8.194

1 - 2 - 2 - 6

1 - 2 - 4 - 4

1 - 3 - 5 - 7

1 - 3 - 5 - 9

4 - 5 - 7 - 8

2 - 6 - 6 -10

3 - 7 - 8 - 8

5 - 6 - 7 -10

3 - 9 - 9 -11

4 - 8 -10 -11

9 -10 -11 -11

203

128

214

177

123

145

135

104

145

96

34

XVIII Freshwater World Championship for Disabled 2016

Date 04-06-2016

Leg nr. 2

TEAM RANKING

Organization

Labe River - Pardubice

Cesky Rybarsky Svaz

Time
14:11:12 President of Jury



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Peg
(nr.)

Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Piergentilli
Dominique

Wells
Roy

Sedlácek
Bohumil

Rošic
Mensur

Bottazzi
Giovanni

Ruzicka
Martin

Kljajic
Željko

Kozlovský
Radim

Möller
Jörg

Gurisatti
Gyula

Deroover
Paul

Eves
Mark

Belgium

England

Czech Republic

Croatia

Italy

Czech Republic

Croatia

Czech Republic

Germany

Hungary

Belgium

England

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

22.999

21.009

19.801

12.791

20.389

17.042

14.745

11.095

20.116

14.787

13.989

10.013

53

79

53

13

58

54

33

44

61

52

51

49

6

5

9

5

10

6

7

3

11

1

11

9

Date 04-06-2016

Leg nr. 2

INDIVIDUAL RANKING

XVIII Freshwater Fishing World Championship for Disabled 2016

Organization

Labe River - Pardubice

Cesky Rybarsky Svaz

Time
14:13:32 President of Jury



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Peg
(nr.)

Note

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Gecek
Nikola

Ivica Bonino
Hasan

Romero
Xavier

Centrih
Rudolf

Schaeffer
Alain

Gistelinck
Stephane

Delic
Slavko

Russell
Mark

Havel
Jirí

Kelecevic
Rade

Ferrari
Oscar

Granaglia
Alfredo

Croatia

Croatia

France

Slovenia

France

Belgium

Bosnia Herzegovina

England

Czech Republic

Bosnia Herzegovina

Italy

Italy

4

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

19.390

13.418

10.478

9.650

19.280

12.111

9.470

9.084

19.264

11.375

8.839

8.710

42

40

22

20

40

38

28

38

52

31

24

34

9

3

1

2

7

11

10

3

4

2

5

8

Date 04-06-2016

Leg nr. 2

INDIVIDUAL RANKING

XVIII Freshwater Fishing World Championship for Disabled 2016

Organization

Labe River - Pardubice

Cesky Rybarsky Svaz

Time
14:13:32 President of Jury



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Peg
(nr.)

Note

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Chadbone
Alan

Eder
Reinhard

Corazza
Stephane

Caplja
Mirsad

Vanic
Tomaž

Lelong
Gerard

Fuchs
Siegfried

Bake
Detlef

Varga
Tamás

Rodrigues
João

Deseyn
Tom

Horváth
Ferenc

England

Germany

France

Bosnia Herzegovina

Slovenia

France

Germany

Germany

Hungary

Portugal

Belgium

Hungary

7

7

7

7

8

8

8

8

9

9

9

9

16.764

10.498

7.751

7.703

14.850

9.136

6.662

5.973

10.026

6.635

6.375

5.831

48

38

21

23

32

40

13

23

31

9

35

32

5

9

4

6

3

4

6

2

8

7

11

4

Date 04-06-2016

Leg nr. 2

INDIVIDUAL RANKING

XVIII Freshwater Fishing World Championship for Disabled 2016

Organization

Labe River - Pardubice

Cesky Rybarsky Svaz

Time
14:13:32 President of Jury



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Peg
(nr.)

Note

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Štula
Dragan

Conte
Franco

Želic
Branko

Pereira
António

Moleirinho
Antonio

Štefanic
Franc

Esteves
Emanuel

Galambos
Sándor

Bosnia Herzegovina

Italy

Slovenia

Portugal

Portugal

Slovenia

Portugal

Hungary

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

9.427

6.570

5.179

4.796

8.194

6.038

4.840

4.067

22

29

19

7

8

25

10

30

2

10

10

1

1

8

8

7

Date 04-06-2016

Leg nr. 2

INDIVIDUAL RANKING

XVIII Freshwater Fishing World Championship for Disabled 2016

Organization

Labe River - Pardubice

Cesky Rybarsky Svaz

Time
14:13:32 President of Jury



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

WELLS Roy

RUZICKA Martin

GURISATTI Gyula

IVICA BONINO Hasan

GISTELINCK Stephane

KELECEVIC Rade

EDER Reinhard

LELONG Gerard

RODRIGUES João

CONTE Franco

ŠTEFANIC Franc

England

Czech Republic

Hungary

Croatia

Belgium

Bosnia Herzegovina

Germany

France

Portugal

Italy

Slovenia

21.009

17.042

14.787

13.418

12.111

11.375

10.498

9.136

6.635

6.570

6.038

79

54

52

40

38

31

38

40

9

29

25

5

6

1

3

11

2

9

4

7

10

8

XVIII Freshwater World Championship for Disabled 2016

Date 04-06-2016

Leg nr. 2

Sector A
Organization Cesky Rybarsky Svaz

Labe River - Pardubice

Time
14:09:59 President of Jury



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

SEDLÁCEK Bohumil

KLJAJIC Željko

DEROOVER Paul

ROMERO Xavier

RUSSELL Mark

FERRARI Oscar

CAPLJA Mirsad

BAKE Detlef

HORVÁTH Ferenc

ŽELIC Branko

ESTEVES Emanuel

Czech Republic

Croatia

Belgium

France

England

Italy

Bosnia Herzegovina

Germany

Hungary

Slovenia

Portugal

19.801

14.745

13.989

10.478

9.084

8.839

7.703

5.973

5.831

5.179

4.840

53

33

51

22

38

24

23

23

32

19

10

9

7

11

1

3

5

6

2

4

10

8

XVIII Freshwater World Championship for Disabled 2016

Date 04-06-2016

Leg nr. 2

Sector B
Organization Cesky Rybarsky Svaz

Labe River - Pardubice

Time
14:09:59 President of Jury



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

ROŠIC Mensur

KOZLOVSKÝ Radim

EVES Mark

CENTRIH Rudolf

DELIC Slavko

GRANAGLIA Alfredo

CORAZZA Stephane

FUCHS Siegfried

DESEYN Tom

PEREIRA António

GALAMBOS Sándor

Croatia

Czech Republic

England

Slovenia

Bosnia Herzegovina

Italy

France

Germany

Belgium

Portugal

Hungary

12.791

11.095

10.013

9.650

9.470

8.710

7.751

6.662

6.375

4.796

4.067

13

44

49

20

28

34

21

13

35

7

30

5

3

9

2

10

8

4

6

11

1

7

XVIII Freshwater World Championship for Disabled 2016

Date 04-06-2016

Leg nr. 2

Sector C
Organization Cesky Rybarsky Svaz

Labe River - Pardubice

Time
14:10:00 President of Jury



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Note Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

PIERGENTILLI Dominique

BOTTAZZI Giovanni

MÖLLER Jörg

GECEK Nikola

SCHAEFFER Alain

HAVEL Jirí

CHADBONE Alan

VANIC Tomaž

VARGA Tamás

ŠTULA Dragan

MOLEIRINHO Antonio

Belgium

Italy

Germany

Croatia

France

Czech Republic

England

Slovenia

Hungary

Bosnia Herzegovina

Portugal

22.999

20.389

20.116

19.390

19.280

19.264

16.764

14.850

10.026

9.427

8.194

53

58

61

42

40

52

48

32

31

22

8

6

10

11

9

7

4

5

3

8

2

1

XVIII Freshwater World Championship for Disabled 2016

Date 04-06-2016

Leg nr. 2

Sector D
Organization Cesky Rybarsky Svaz

Labe River - Pardubice

Time
14:10:00 President of Jury


